SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT, made and entered into this day of
, 2024, by and between the TOWN OF YORKTOWN, hereinafter referred to as the
"OWNER", and BUTLER, FAIRMAN and SEUFERT, INC., hereinafter referred to as the
"ENGINEER."

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2023, the OWNER entered into an Agreement with the
ENGINEER for services required for development of the 2024-1 Community Crossings Matching
Grant (CCMG) Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the December 18, 2023, Agreement be modified
by this Supplemental Agreement; therefore, the compensation for these revisions shall be added to
the Agreement increasing the amount by $82,100.00 from $10,300.00 to an amount not-to-exceed

$92,400.00.

The scope of phases within the original Agreement were previously described and noted as fees to
be determined. As such, the Fee Section of the Agreement is to be modified to the following:

FEE

We propose to perform the noted engineering services for a total amount that will not exceed
$92,400.00 based on the fee schedule below. Our work will be subject to the terms of the General
Services Contract dated August 15, 2022.

The Engineer will be paid for the following work on a lump sum basis:

CCMG Administration $ 2,000.00
CCMG Planning Assistance $ 3,800.00
CCMG Construction Cost Estimates $ 4,500.00
Roadway Resurface Design $ 17,500.00
Contract Documents $ 6,000.00
Bidding Assistance $ 5,600.00
Engineering Assistance During Construction $ 3,000.00

The Engineer will be paid for the following work on an hourly not-to-exceed basis:

Construction Inspection $ 50,000.00



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplemental
Agreement.

ENGINEER: OWNER

BUTLER, FAIRMAN and SEUFERT, INC. TOWN of YORKTOWN
YORKTOWN, INDIANA

Micheal D. Eichenauer, PE
Executive Vice President

Attest:
Clerk — Treasurer/Auditor
- _Supplemental
Scope of Work Original Aareement No. 1 Total
CCMG Admiinistration $ 2,000.00 | $ - s 2,000.00
CCMG Planning Assistance $ 3,800.00 | $ - $ 3,800.00
CCMG Construction Cost Estimates $ 4,500.00 | § - $ 4,500.00
Roadway Resurface Design $ - $ 17,500.00 | $ 17,500.00
Contract Documents $ - $ 6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00
Bidding Assistance $ - $ 5,600.00 | $ 5,600.00
Engineering Assistance During Construction $ = $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00
Construction Inspection (hourly not to exceed) $ - $ 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00
$ -
Total Fees $ 10,300.00 | $ 82,100.00 | $ 92,400.00




